

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10005 of 2019

=====

DHANJIBHAI SUKHABHAI PANDIT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

A R SHAH(7768) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED REFUSED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 08/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Jaivik Bhatt for learned
advocate Mr.A.R.Shah for the applicant requests for time.
Hence, stand over to **15.06.2022.**

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.